

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4119 OF 2007

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ROBIN LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT DATED 6.9.2008)

Date: 24/09/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let the application be taken up along with the Civil Appeal
No.4119 of 2007.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master