

ITEM NO.120

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4119 OF 2007

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ROBIN LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention/impleadment as respondent and with office report)

Date: 21/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.R.Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr.Manoj K. Dwivedi, Adv.for
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.
Mr. S.S.shamshery, Adv.
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.for
Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 Mr. Vishwajit Singh submits that respondent No.2 has expired.

Learned counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks' time to file a substitution application to bring on record the heirs of respondent No.2. List thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master