

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4119 OF 2007

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ROBIN LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for intervention/impleadment as respondent and office report)

Date: 21/03/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Applicant (s) Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan singh, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.
For RR No. 1 Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As per office report dated 3rd March, 2012, the counsel for the appellant has not cured the defects in the application seeking substitution of the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 2. Learned Counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh prays for four weeks' time to remove the defects. Time, as prayed, for is granted.

List this appeal after service of notice is complete on the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 2.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER