

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOs. 6, 7 & 8 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4119 OF 2007

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ROBIN LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., c/delay in filing substitution appln., substitution of deceased respondent and office report)

Date: 08/10/2012 These I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

Ms. Nida Khan, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant State, four weeks' time is granted to file affidavit and proof of dasti service in respect of proposed L.Rs. of deceased respondent No. 2.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|