

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NOS.6-8
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4119 OF 2007

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ROBIN LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for substitution of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 16/01/2013 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NOS.6-8 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4119 OF 2007

There is no appearance on behalf of the appellant.

Last opportunity is granted to the appellant to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of proposed L.Rs. of deceased respondent No.2. Let the needful be done within four weeks.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (KUSUM GULATI)
| | COURT MASTER

| |
|