

à

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.6-8 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4119 OF 2007

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ROBIN LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing
substitution appln.,substitution of deceased respondent and office report)

Date: 13/09/2013 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
I.A. No.6 is allowed and the legal representatives are
brought on record.
Cause title be amended accordingly.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER