

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 4119/2007

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ROBIN LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for intervention/impleadment as respondent and office report)

Date : 11/05/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

R.No.1 Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent no. 1 says that he has not yet received adequate instructions from his client. At his request, list the matter after summer vacation.

(Madhu Bala)
Court Master(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master